CATALOG No.C-02-1ETOKYO. JAPAN
UGR
Utility Slide
A compact slide rail with a large permissible load.
It can easily be installed, and is optimal for linear motion
guides of household and offi ce equipments.
For details, visit THK at www.thk.com
＊Product information is updated regularly on the THK website.

5
UGR External Dimension
UGR Model Number Coding
40（8.5） 15 120
(Rail mounting hole pitch)
32
43.5
（61）
9.
5
4.5 drilled-through φ8 counterbore depth 4.5
（
16
）
20
2-M 10 × 10 26
（40）
2
Number of
sliders
UGR
Model number
680
Rail length
Standard rail length: 200, 440, 680 and 920 mm
Note: The rail length is available up to 2,960 mm. If you desire a rail length other than the standard lengths, contact THK.
Unit: mm
005-0091_UGR_K.indd   5005-0091_UGR_K.indd   5 10.5.13   2:03:39 PM10.5.13   2:03:39 PM
6
UGR Permissible Load
Unit: N
Model number
Permissible load
Radial direction (PR) Reverse-radial direction (PL) Lateral direction (PT)
UGR 3430 2700 2700
UGR Precautions on Using
• Handling
 · Do not disassemble components. This may cause dust to enter the system and lose its functionality.
 ·  If the slider comes off from the rail, balls may fall. Both ends of the rail are provided with stoppers for preventing balls from falling.
However, please handle with care.
 · Tilting the slider or the rail may cause it to fall by its own weight.
 ·  Do not drop or hit the Utility Slide. This may damage it and/or cause injuries. Impacting to the Utility Slide could also cause
functional loss even if the product appears intact.
 · Note that the permissible load of the Utility Slide varies with loading directions.
 ·  Take care that foreign material does not enter the slider. This may cause damage to the ball circulating component or functional
loss.
 · If foreign material adheres to the product, replenish the lubricant after cleaning the product.
 ·  Avoid using the product at other than normal temperature, or using it in harsh conditions such as intensive reciprocations that
generate frictional heat and environments with water or dust. This may damage the product and lose its functionality.
 ·  When using the Utility Slide with inverted mount, breakage of the slider due to an accident or the like may cause balls to fall and
the slider to come off from the rail. In these cases, take preventive measures by adding a safety mechanism.
• Lubrication
 ·  The slider and the ball-circulating component are applied with black lithium-soap type grease. Do not mix lubricants of different
physical properties.
• Storage
 ·  When storing the Utility Slide, enclose it in a package designated by THK and store it while avoiding high/low temperatures and
high humidity.
Note: The values do not include the strength of the bolts used for installing the product.
005-0091_UGR_K.indd   6005-0091_UGR_K.indd   6 10.5.13   2:03:40 PM10.5.13   2:03:40 PM
HEAD OFFICE 3-11-6, NISHI-GOTANDA, SHINAGAWA-KU, TOKYO 141-8503 JAPAN
INTERNATIONAL SALES DEPARTMENT PHONE:+81-3-5434-0351 FAX:+81-3-5434-0353
TAIWAN
THK TAIWAN CO.,LTD.
TAIPEI HEAD OFFICE
Phone:+886-2-2888-3818
TAICHUNG OFFICE
Phone:+886-4-2359-1505
TAINAN OFFICE
Phone:+886-6-289-7668
KOREA
SEOUL REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
Phone:+82-2-3468-4351
SINGAPORE